4.2020 1:08PM on OOOO 2000 6 00 Phis 1 of 2	2
Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
(((H20000072937 3)))	SEO SEO
H200000729373ABC/	FILED SRETARY OF STA ON OF CORPORA
یب Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	AFE
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	
From: Account Name : WINDERWEEDLE, HAINES, WARD & WOODMAN, P.A Account Number : 076077002775 Phone : (407)246-8678 Fax Number : (407)645-3728	·
Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. Email Address: EHARP OMSLCPA.COM FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION EVANS CAR-WASH II, INC.	SECONED
FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION	WED
Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count02Estimated Charge\$78.75	
C MAR	R iC⊙ 0 4 2020

.

,			F.		
(H;	λος	000	729	37	Э)

I

PH 3: 09

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF EVANS CAR-WASH II, INC.

In compliance with the requirements of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "FBCA"), the undersigned hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

EVANS CAR-WASH II, INC.

ARTICLE II: INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street and mailing address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is:

8525 NW 49th Drive Coral Springs, Florida 33067

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized to transact any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the FBCA as it now exists or may hereafter be amended or supplemented.

ARTICLE IV: CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any time is 1,000, all of which shall be common stock having no par value per share.

ARTICLE VII: INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The initial Board of Directors of the Corporation shall consist of one (1) member. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's bylaws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial member of the Board of Directors and the initial officer, to hold office until the first annual meeting of the Shareholders and Board of Directors of this Corporation or until his successor is elected or appointed and has qualified, is:

> Clive C, Cholerton 8525 NW 49th Drive Coral Springs, Florida 33067

Director/President/Secretary

(4200000729323)

Mar. 4.2020 1:08PM

ARTICLE VIII: INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 8525 NW 49th Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33067. The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at that office is Clive C. Cholerton.

ARTICLE IX: INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the Corporation's incorporator, signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Clive C. Cholerton 8525 NW 49th Drive Coral Springs, Florida 33067

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>19</u> day of February, 2020.

THOLERTON

(H2000 00 72937 3)

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in these Articles of Incorporation, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

CLIVE C. CHOLERTON

100-6